## 507066757 01/11/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7113594

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
THE TOPPS COMPANY, INC.	12/28/2021	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE BAZOOKA COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE WHITEHALL STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29785097
Application Number:	29785099
Patent Number:	D885850
Patent Number:	D885848
Patent Number:	D885851
Patent Number:	D885849
Application Number:	16586141
Patent Number:	10370180
Patent Number:	D853880

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128767925

**Email:** susan.farley@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1302

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20001047-000021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FARLEY

PATENT 507066757 REEL: 058614 FRAME: 0527

SIGNATURE:	/susan farley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022
Total Attachments: 3	

source=USPatentAssignment Executed Doc 20220111#page1.tif source=USPatentAssignment Executed Doc 20220111#page2.tif source=USPatentAssignment Executed Doc 20220111#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058614 FRAME: 0528

#### PATENTS AND DESIGNS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE TOPPS COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at One Whitehall Street, New York, New York 10004 United States, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the current owner of patents, patent applications, and registered designs listed in attached <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> in the United States, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon, the renewals therefor, and all claims for past or future infringement thereof (the "Assigned IP"); and

WHEREAS, THE BAZOOKA COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at, One Whitehall Street, New York, New York 10004 United States hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's interests, rights and titles in the Assigned IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in, to and of said Assigned IP, including all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, renewals, substitutes, or reissues thereof, and all patent issuing from the foregoing, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to claim priority including priority under an international convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its use, its successors' use and its assigns' use, with all rights to sue and recover for any and all past, present and future infringements to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of any of said Assigned IP when reasonably requested by Assignee.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of New York, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to its conflicts of law principles Effective Date as of December 30, 2021.

[Signatures follow on the next page.]

PATENT REEL: 058614 FRAME: 0529 (Signature page of Patent and Designs Assignment)

	Serio of Dia Vilia
THE TOPPS COMPANY, INC.	State of New York ) ss.:
	County of New York )ss.:
By: January Johnson	no no
Name: Jason Thaler	On this Of day of Access 2021, before me, Green Thate , personally
Title: General Counsel	appeared Secondary personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
THE BAZOOKA COMPANIES, INC.  By:	Notary Public Zelsi, 4, Selsia
	My Commission expires: <u>\$\lambda</u>
	Notarial Seal
THE BAZOOKA COMPANIES, INC.	MELISSA A. SCHOMBS  NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK  No. 015C6023848  Qualified in Suffalk County  Certified in New York and Nassau Countles  My Commission Expires May 03: 2020  State of New York  ) ss.:  County of New York  ) ss.:
By:	<b>,</b>
Name: Michael Brandstaedter	On this A day of Oeconds—2021, before me, Michael Brands I well personally appeared Michael Rosed of each text personally
Title: President	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public Zulon 1- Selwa
	My Commission expires: 5/3/22
	Notarial Seal
	MELISSA A. SCHOMBS  NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK  NO. 015C6023848  Qualified in Suffolk County  Certified in New York and Nossau County  My Commission Expires May 03, 20

PATENT REEL: 058614 FRAME: 0530

# SCHEDULE A Assigned IP

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country	Property Type
CONTAINER INSERT	29/785097	5/24/2023			United States	Design
CONTAINER WITH INSERT	29/785099	5/24/2021			United States	Design
DISPENSER FOR AN EDIBLE PRODUCT WITH ASSOCIATED PUnited StatesHER	29/680017	3/13/30[jy	D885850	6/2/2020	United States	Design
DISPENSER FOR AN EDIBLE PRODUCT WITH ASSOCIATED PUbliced StatesHER	29/689013	2/12/2019	D885848	6/2/2020	United Sizaes	Design
DISPENSER FOR EDIBLE PRODUCT	29/680918	2/12/2019	D885851	6/2/2020	United States	Design
DISPENSER FOR EDIBLE PRODUCT	29/680013	2/13/2019	D885849	6/2/2028	United States	Design
EDIBLE OK COMESTIBLE PRODUCT DISPENSER	16/38614)	9/27/2019			United States	Patent
PACKAGING FOR CHEWING GUM	(5/548669	2/5/2016	10370180	<b>\$</b> /6/2019	United States	Patent
RING	29/633956	1/17/2018	D\$23880	7/16/2019	United States	Design

120049574\V-4

PATENT REEL: 058614 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 01/11/2022**